LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections
and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT
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ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005
Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event Objection Date

AN TALLA COMMUNITY HALLAN TALLA COMMUNITY HALL

AN TALLA CHARITY FUNDRAISING 07/03/2026 11/02/2026
CROSSAPOL DISCO

ISLE OF TIREE

PA77 6UP

BALLYGRANT VILLAGE HALL BALLYGRANT HALL
BALLYGRANT ASSOCIATION 30TH BIRTHDAY PARTY 14/03/2026 11/02/2026
ISLE OF ISLAY

BOGLEHA BOWLING CLUB BOGLEHABOWLING CLUB BOUNCY BINGO 27/03/2026 11/02/2026
339 ARGYLL STREET

DUNOON

PA23 7RJ

GLENCRUITTEN HOUSE PAUL SEBRIGHT ON SALES FO ALCOHOL 05/03/2026 11/02/2026
GLENCRUITTEN ROAD TO GUESTS

OBAN

PA34 4QB



Occasional(s)

Premises

GLENCRUITTEN HOUSE
GLENCRUITTEN ROAD
OBAN

PA34 4QB

HELENSBURGH MARKET
COLQUHOUN SQUARE
HELENSBURGH

G84 8AD

NORTH CONNEL HALL
NORTH CONNEL

BY OBAN

PA37 1ST

RAMSAY HALL
PORT ELLEN
ISLE OF ISLAY
PA42 7BY

Applicant

PAUL SEBRIGHT

EMILY RICHARDS

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event
ON SALES OF ALCOHOL 19/03/2026
TO GUESTS
OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL 14/03/2026

FROM MARKET STALL

NORTH CONNEL BOWLING

CLUB

DANIELLE MCKERRELL

NORTH CONNEL OPEN 14/03/2026
TABLE BOWLS TRIPLES

COMPETITION

18TH BIRTHDAY PARTY 21/03/2026
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Objection Date

11/02/2026

11/02/2026

04/02/2026

11/02/2026



10

11

12

Occasional(s)

Premises

SEIL COMMUNITY HALL
ISLE OF SEIL

BY OBAN

ARGYLL

SEIL COMMUNITY HALL
ISLE OF SEIL

BY OBAN

ARGYLL

STRACHUR MEMORIAL
HALL

STRACHUR

PA27 8DG

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE
53A ROCKFIELD ROAD
OBAN

PA34 5DQ

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

Applicant

SEIL ISLAND COMMUNITY
HALL

SEIL ISLAND COMMUNITY
HALL

NICOLA TENNANT BROWN

KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

SEIL CINEMA GROUP
SHOWING OF | SWEAR
(15)

SEIL CINEMA GROUP
SHOWING OF CHILDREN
OF THE SNOW LAND
(PG)

WEDDING

ON SALES OF ALCOHOL
TO
CUSTOMERS/VISITORS

Date of Event

14/03/2026

28/03/2026

28/03/2026

11/03/2026
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Objection Date

04/02/2026

04/02/2026

11/02/2026

11/02/2026



