

LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead
Argyll
PA31 8RT

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
1 AN TALLA COMMUNITY HALL AN TALLA CROSSAPOL ISLE OF TIREE PA77 6UP		CHARITY FUNDRAISING DISCO	07/03/2026	11/02/2026
2 BALLYGRANT VILLAGE HALL BALLYGRANT ISLE OF ISLAY	BALLYGRANT ASSOCIATION	30TH BIRTHDAY PARTY	14/03/2026	11/02/2026
3 BOGLEHA BOWLING CLUB 339 ARGYLL STREET DUNOON PA23 7RJ	BOGLEHA BOWLING CLUB	BOUNCY BINGO	27/03/2026	11/02/2026
4 GLENCRUITTEN HOUSE GLENCRUITTEN ROAD OBAN PA34 4QB	PAUL SEBRIGHT	ON SALES FO ALCOHOL TO GUESTS	05/03/2026	11/02/2026

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
5	GLENCRUITTEN HOUSE GLENCRUITTEN ROAD OBAN PA34 4QB	PAUL SEBRIGHT	ON SALES OF ALCOHOL TO GUESTS	19/03/2026	11/02/2026
6	HELENSBURGH MARKET COLQUHOUN SQUARE HELENSBURGH G84 8AD	EMILY RICHARDS	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL FROM MARKET STALL	14/03/2026	11/02/2026
7	NORTH CONNEL HALL NORTH CONNEL BY OBAN PA37 1ST	NORTH CONNEL BOWLING CLUB	NORTH CONNEL OPEN TABLE BOWLS TRIPLES COMPETITION	14/03/2026	04/02/2026
8	RAMSAY HALL PORT ELLEN ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7BY	DANIELLE MCKERRELL	18TH BIRTHDAY PARTY	21/03/2026	11/02/2026

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
9 SEIL COMMUNITY HALL ISLE OF SEIL BY OBAN ARGYLL	SEIL ISLAND COMMUNITY HALL	SEIL CINEMA GROUP SHOWING OF I SWEAR (15)	14/03/2026	04/02/2026
10 SEIL COMMUNITY HALL ISLE OF SEIL BY OBAN ARGYLL	SEIL ISLAND COMMUNITY HALL	SEIL CINEMA GROUP SHOWING OF CHILDREN OF THE SNOW LAND (PG)	28/03/2026	04/02/2026
11 STRACHUR MEMORIAL HALL STRACHUR PA27 8DG	NICOLA TENNANT BROWN	WEDDING	28/03/2026	11/02/2026
12 THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE 53A ROCKFIELD ROAD OBAN PA34 5DQ	KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY	ON SALES OF ALCOHOL TO CUSTOMERS/VISITORS	11/03/2026	11/02/2026